

29.08.2024



Τo,

The Board of Directors

Indobell Insulations Limited 88C, Lake View Road Kolkata - 700029

Dear Sir,

Sub: Consent letter for the proposed SME Initial Public Offer (IPO) of Indobell Insulations Limited ("Issuer Company")

We, hereby give consent to act as **"Registrar to the Issue"** in the Draft Offer Document / Offer Document which the company intends to issue in respect of the proposed issue of equity shares. I hereby also authorize you to deliver this letter of consent for the purpose of SME Initial Public Offer ("SME IPO") of Indobell Insulations Limited filing under provisions of Section 23, 26 & 32 of the Companies Act, 2013. We also authorize you to deliver a copy of this Consent and No Objection Certificate to any competent authority as the Company may deem fit.

Name:	Integrated Registry Management Services Private Limited
CIN:	U74900TN2015PTC101466
Logo Integrated Corporate Solutions Simplified	
Address:	No 30 , Ramana Residency, 4th Cross , Sampige Road, Malleswaram , Bengaluru - 560 003
Telephone:	080-23460815/816/817/818
Fax:	080-23460819
Email id:	smeipo@integratedindia.in
Investor Grievance Email:	giri@integratedindia.in
Website:	www.integratedregistry.in
Contact Person:	S Giridhar
SEBI Regn No:	INR00000544
URL of SEBI website:	https://www.sebi.gov.in/sebiweb/other/OtherAction.do?doRecognise dFpi=yes&intmId=10

Yours Faithfully, For and on behalf of Integrated Registry Management Services Private Limited

Name: S Vijayagopal Designation: Whole Time Director

Cc: Finshore Management Services Limited Anandlok Building, Block-A 2nd Floor, Room No. 207 227 A.J.C Bose Road Kolkata - 700020

INTEGRATED REGISTRY MANAGEMENT SERVICES PRIVATE LTD

 #30, Ramana Residency, 4th Cross, Sampige Road,
 Malleswaram, Bangalore - 560 003.

 Phone No.: 080 2346 0815 to 818
 Fax No.: 080 2346 0819

 Fixed Deposits related query
 Email ID: fd@integratedindia.in / Shares related query Email ID: giri@integratedindia.in

 Regd.Office:
 2nd Floor,Kences Towers, No.1, Ramakrishna Street, North Usman Road, T.
 Nagar, Chennai – 600 017

 CIN:
 U74900TN2015PTC101466 ; SEBI Regn No:
 INR000000544

charge held human is not of antion but your right I Dises

"Appointment of a nominee for the shares held by you is not an option but your right!! Please exercise your right to nominate"